Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102750405	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Files: MH0819US & MH0820US
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Viasys Healthcare, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Balance International Innovations GmbH Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: <u>Haus Schoren</u>
Other	
	Switzerland City: Iseltwald State: Zip: CH-8307
Execution Date: 05/10/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🗓 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attemptions Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) 5,919,149 6,063,046 ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name:D. Peter Hochberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\begin{align*} 80.00
Internal Address: D. Peter Mochberg Co., L.P.A.	Enclosed Credit Card Payment Form Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1940 East 6th Street - 6th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. D. Peter Hochberg Name of Person Signing	Information is true and correct and any attached copy 05 / 14 / 2004 Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Filed together with a new patent application to:
Maii Stop Patent Application
Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Not filed with new patent application to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015341 FRAME: 0046

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Viasys Healthcare, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 5225-2 Verona Road, Madison, Wisconsin, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,919,149, issued July 6, 1999 and U.S. Patent No. 6,063,046, issued May 16, 2000, (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, Balance International Innovations GmbH, a Swiss company, having offices at Haus Schoren, CH-8307 Iseltwald, Switzerland, wishes to acquire the interest of Viasys Healthcare, Inc. in said Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Viasys Healthcare, Inc. (the Assignor) hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Balance International Innovations GmbH, its entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents, and to all claims for past infringement of said Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the effective as of the 5 day of \(\infty\)	Assignor has executed this Assignment to be 3
	ASSIGNOR: VIASYS HEALTHCARE, INC.
	By: Mail Chold Name: JURI J. CROSS Title: PRESIDENT
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
OUNTY OF DANE) ss.	

003.488214.1

RECORDED: 05/18/2004

PATENT REEL: 015341 FRAME: 0047